

## Technical Specifications: I Love Smoothies - Smoothie 5

<b>Technical Specifications: I Love Smoothies - Smoothie 5</b>	
<b>Product Brand:</b>	I Love Smoothies
<b>Brand owned by:</b>	Smoothie Solutions
<b>Type of Product:</b>	Frozen
<b>Country where sold:</b>	Worldwide
<b>Brand supplied by:</b>	Smoothie Solutions
<b>Brand reference no.:</b>	A.LS.000
<b>Number of items in product brand:</b>	14
<b>Item Description:</b>	Smoothie 5
<b>Item Reference</b>	A.LS.005
<b>Ingredients</b>	IQF Mango
	IQF Strawberry
	IQF Yellow Melon Balls
	IQF Lemon Zest
<b>Product ingredients Declaration - including additives</b>	
50% Mango, 25% Strawberry, 25% Yellow Melon, 1 gm Lemon Zest. (10% tolerance)	
<b>Item weight:</b>	150 g
<b>Country of Manufacture:</b>	Poland / UK
<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 months from production date
<b>Storage</b>	(Frozen) -18°C to -24°C
<b>Suitability Declaration</b>	
<b>Is the product suitable for Vegetarians?</b>	Yes
<b>Is the product suitable for Vegans?</b>	Yes
<b>Is product Gluten Free? Coeliacs?</b>	Yes
<b>Is product suitable for Coeliacs?</b>	Yes

## Technical Specifications: I Love Smoothies – Smoothie 5

<b>Nutritional Information per 100G</b>	
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	55.5
<b>Energy (kJ)</b>	232
<b>Protein</b>	0.7g
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.3g
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0.07g
<b>Salt</b>	0.02g
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	11.8g
<b>Sugars</b>	7.9g

<b>Microbiological Standards</b>		
	<b>Accept</b>	<b>Reject</b>
<b>TVC</b>	5x10 <sup>4</sup>	5x10 <sup>5</sup>
<b>Yeasts &amp; Moulds</b>	5x10 <sup>4</sup>	>10 <sup>5</sup>
<b>Coliforms</b>	<100	>1000
<b>E.coli</b>	Absent in 0.1g	>100/g
<b>Listeria Monocytogenes</b>	Absent in 25g	>100/g
<b>Salmonella</b>	Absent in 25g	>100/g

<b>GMO Declaration</b>	
Does the product or any of its ingredients contain any genetically modified material (whether active or not)?	No
Is the product or its ingredients produced from any genetically modified material?	No
Have genetically modified organisms been used in the production of this product or any of its ingredients?	No
Have genetically modified organisms been used as processing aids for this product or as additives to this product?	No
Has the product or any of its ingredients undergone significant changes or been affected in a significant manner as a consequence of the use of genetic modification?	No

## Technical Specifications: I Love Smoothies - Smoothie 5

<b>Allergen Declaration</b>			
<b>Allergen</b>	<b>Present</b>	<b>On Site</b>	<b>Comments</b>
<b>Cereal (e.g. wheat, barley, rye, oat, etc.)</b>	No	No	
<b>Gluten</b>	No	No	
<b>Fish, Crustaceans and their Derivatives</b>	No	No	
<b>Egg and Egg Derivatives</b>	No	No	
<b>Peanuts and by products including oils</b>	No	No	
<b>Nuts, Nut Oils and Derivatives</b>	No	No	
<b>Milk, Milk Derivatives and Lactose</b>	No	YES	Other Mixes
<b>Soya and Soya Derivatives (including oils)</b>	No	No	
<b>Celery/Celery and Derivatives</b>	No	YES	Other Mixes
<b>Sulphites and Sulphur Dioxide (&gt;10ppm)</b>	No	No	
<b>Molluscs and their Derivatives</b>	No	No	
<b>Lupin or Derivatives</b>	No	No	
<b>Salt Added</b>	No	No	
<b>Sugar Added</b>	No	No	
<b>Maize or Derivatives</b>	No	No	
<b>Histamine</b>	No	No	
<b>Honey</b>	No	No	
<b>Glutamates e.g. MSG</b>	No	No	
<b>Coconut and Derivatives</b>	No	Yes	Other Mixes
<b>Yeast and Yeast Derivatives</b>	No	No	
<b>Artificial Colorings</b>	No	No	
<b>Artificial Flavorings</b>	No	No	
<b>Preservatives e.g. Benzoates</b>	No	No	
<b>Antioxydants e.g. BHA/BHT</b>	No	No	
<b>Irradiated Foods</b>	No	No	

## Technical Specifications: I Love Smoothies - Smoothie 5

<b>Packaging and Storage Information</b>	
<b>Packed in</b>	Plastic sachet
<b>Sachet Material</b>	Polyethylene (PE)
<b>Sachet weight:</b>	150G
<b>Sachets packed in</b>	Outer carton
<b>Sachets per carton</b>	15
<b>Carton weight</b>	2.25KG
<b>Carton material</b>	Cardboard
<b>Carton size:</b>	280mm x 210mm x 110mm
<b>Label information on:</b> 1) Sachet 2) Outer carton:	Name / Ingredients / Allergens / Batch Code /Unit Weight / Prod. Date / BBD / Bar Code / Lot Code / Instructions, / Storage Details
<b>Barcode on Sachet</b>	0797776119158
<b>Barcode on Outer Carton</b>	0797776119165
<b>Cartons per pallet</b>	
<b>Cartons per USA Pallet: (1000mm x 1200mm)</b>	324 boxes. Pallet height: 2.27m
<b>Cartons per Euro Pallet: (800 mm x 1200mm)</b>	252 boxes. Pallet height: 2.27m
<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 months from production date
<b>Storage</b>	(Frozen) -18°C to -24°C